TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Crimson Metal Engineering Company Limited (CIN: 

L27105TN1985PLC011566), a Company having its registered office at 163/1 Prakasam Road, 

Broadway Chennai - 600 108, Tamil Nadu, has a Paid-up capital of Rs. 4,42,82,070/- (Rupees 

four crore forty-two lakhs eighty-two thousand seventy only) and net worth of Rs. 

5,59,65,843/- (Rupees five crore fifty-nine lakhs sixty-five thousand eight hundred forty-three 

only) as on 31" March, 2025. 

The above computation of Net Worth is based on the audited financial statements of the 

Company for the year ended 31st March, 2025 and is true and correct to the best of our 

knowledge and as per information provided to our satisfaction and Paid up capital has been